

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PWI/CB/2nd C/Tender case/2026-27/- 2028-58

Dated: 16/07/2026

To

✓ The Chief Engineer (KZ),
Himachal Pradesh, PWD,
Dharamshala (HP).

Subject:- Publication of tender Notice on departmental site.

Sir, -

It is submitted that the tender notice is hereby enclosed herewith for up loading on Department web-site as per Notification issued by the worthy Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW-(B) A-(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 and further instruction issued by the worthy Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD.Shimla Letter No. PWD/ ICT Wing/ Website dated 22.05.2026 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent nature and also in public intrest.

DA/As above.


Executive Engineer,
Indora Division, HPPWD,
Indora.

Copy forwarded for information to following for information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineers 9th Circle, HPPWD, Nurpur.
2. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
3. Various Contractors.
4. Notice Board.

DA/As above.


Executive Engineer,
Indora Division, HPPWD, Indora,
Telephone No. 01893-242336
e-mail- eeppwd-indora-hp@gov.in

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Indora Division HPPWD., Indora on behalf of the worthy Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD. The application for purchase of tender form should be reached in this office on dated 24.07.2026 up to 1.00 PM and tender form will be issued from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 4.00 PM on same day. The tender will be opened on 25.07.2026 at 11.00 PM in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present.

The Earnest Money be pledged in favour of the undersigned and the same will be received along with application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders will be kept open for 75 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, Indora Division, HP.PWD. Indora reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. If any of the mentioned above date happens to be holiday the same should be processed on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Earnest money (Rs.)	Time limit.	Cost of form	Eligible class of Contractor.
1.	Restoration of Rain damages on Mohtli Indora AL-I to Pucca Tiala road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulders/ Berms both sides between Km. 4/00 to 5/00).	84099	1700	One Month	350	Class- D
2.	Restoration of Rain damages on Kaptial Mangwal road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:-Maintenance of Earthen shoulders/ Berms both sides between Km. 1/00 to 2/00).	84113	1700	One Month	350	Class- D
3.	Spécial Repair of Assistant Engineer Office-Cum- Residential building at Badukhar, Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- Providing and applying Painting work).	85413	1600	Four Months	350	Class- D
4.	Restoratin of Rain damages on Mohtli IndoraaAL-I road Km. 6/0 to 10/0 (SH:- Hirig of Excavator cum Loader (JCB).	84677	1700	One Month	350	Class- D
5.	Restoration of Rain damages on Mohtli Indora AL-I to Pucca Tiala road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulders/ Berms both sides between Km. 2/00 to 3/00).	84295	1700	One Month	350	Class- D & above

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The contractor/Firm shall have his GST No. & same be attached with the application as well as copy of Registration/ Renewal.
2. The Earnest Money & cost of Tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender for the application received without Earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
3. The Tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time. In this regard, the contractor has submitted an affidavit that he is not having more than two work.
4. The intending contractors are required to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
5. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/ accept any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.


Executive Engineer,
Indora Division, HPPWD, Indora
Telephone No. 01893-242336
e-mail: eehpwd-indora-hp@gov.in

(45)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Mohtli Indora AL-I to Pucca Tiala road km 0/00 to 10/00. (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder/ berms both sides between km 4/00 to 5/00)

Estimated Cost :-Rs. 84099/-

Earnest Money:- Rs 1700/-

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Units	Rates i/c all taxes except GST	words	Amount
1	Making up loss of materials/Irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a any leads of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but excluding GST.	1892.00	Per Square Meter	44.45	Rupees forty four and paise forty five only.	84099.00
		Total:-				84099.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 84099/-
(Rs. Eighty four thousand and rupees
Ninety Nine) only.


 Executive Engineer
 Indora Division
 HPPWD Indora



(47)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on Kaptial Mangwal road km 0/00 to 3/00.(SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder/ berms both sides between km 1/00 to 2/00)				Estimated Cost :-Rs. 84113/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs 1700/-		
				Time Limit :- One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Units	Rates i/c all taxes except GST	words	Amount
1	Making up loss of materials/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a any leads of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but excluding GST.	1870.00	Per Square Meter	44.98	Rupees forty four and paise Ninety Eight only	84113.00
		Total:-				84113.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 84113/-
(Rs. Eighty four thousand One hundred
thirteen) only.


Executive Engineer
Indora Division
HPPWD Indora



48

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Special Repair of Assistant Engineer office- cum- residential building at Badukhar Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing and applying Painting work.)

Estimated Cost :-Rs. 85413/-

Earnest Money:- Rs 1700/-

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Units	Rates i/c all taxes except GST	Words	Amount
1	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm (Twelve Millimeter to Twenty Millimeter) in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but exluding GST.	50.00	Per Square Meter	12.90	Rupees Four hundred twelve and paise Ninety only.	20645.00
3	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but exluding GST.	50.00	Per Square Meter	90.70	Rupees Ninety and paise Seventy only.	4535.00
4	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm) External Finishing Apex weathinpw of extension emulsion complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but exluding GST.	470.25	Per Square Meter	113.20	Rupees One hundred thirteen and paise twenty only.	53232.00
5	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materils within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but exluding GST.	56.56	Per Square Meter	100.50	Rupees One hundred and paise Fifty only.	5684.00
6	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materils within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but exluding GST.	13.75	Per Square Meter	95.80	Rupees Ninety five and paise Eighty only.	1317.00
Total:-						85413.00

DNIT Checked and approved for Rs. 85413/- only.
(Rs. Eighty four thousand four hundred
+ thirteen)

Executive Engineer
Indora Division



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

49

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Mohtli Indora AL-I road km 6/0 to 10/0.				Estimated cost Rs.:-	84677.00
(SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader. (J.C.B)				Earnest Money Rs.:-	1700.00
				Time limit:-	One month
Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate (i/c all taxes except GST)		Amount (in Rs.)
			In words	In figures	
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Deployment of excavator cum loader (JCB) for removal of slips,trees and such like activities repair of berms, earthen shoulders and katcha drain on hiring basis in all kind of classification of soil complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. The cost of lubricant, diesel oil, operator, maintenance cost etc. will be borne by the contractor.	85.00 Hours	996.20	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Six and Paisa Two Zero only	84677.00
	Total:-				84677.00
	Less 1% Labour cess				847.00
	Total:-				83830.00
	ADD GST @18%				15089.00
	Grand Total:-				98919.00

Terms and Conditions:-

- Hire charges should be quoted for per hour per working day for six hour.
- Hire charges should be including of all expenses i.e. fuel, lubricant and on account of establishment for major /minor repair, loading and deployment of all equipment required.
- Hire charges should be payable after signing of contract agreement and entire satisfaction as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and transportation expenses shall be payable by the Government.
- Charges also include insurance of machinery and driver and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for fatal/non fatal accident.
- The minimum quantity to be execution cubical contents shall be measured as per HPPWD specification.
- No deviation shall be allowed in any case.

DNIT Checked and approved for Rs. 84677/-
Rs. Eighty Four thousand Six hundred Seventy Seven

Executive Engineer
Indora Division
HPPWD Indora

[Signature]

46

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on Mohtli Indora AL-I to Pucca Tiala road km 0/00 to 10/00.(SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder/ berms both sides between km 2/00 to 3/00)

Estimated Cost :-Rs. 84295/-

Earnest Money:- Rs 1700/-

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Units	Rates i/c all taxes except GST	words	Amount
1	Making up loss of materials/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a any leads of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government but excluding GST.	1896.40	Per Square Meter	44.45	Rupees forty four and paise forty five only.	84295.00
	Total:-					84295.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 84295/- only.
CR. Eighty four thousand Two hundred
Ninety five)


Executive Engineer
Indora Division
HPPWD Indora

